

## FOI Request Response information

<b>FOI request reference:</b>	2017/103
<b>Date request received:</b>	30/03/2017
<b>Date request responded to:</b>	26/04/2017
<b>Category:</b>	Corporate
<b>Tags:</b>	Policy, foreign, nationals, checks, identification, charges

### Request Detail:

1 Prior to April 2017, did the Trust have policy the requesting of identification of foreign nationals prior to providing care?

2 In the 12 months to April 2017, did employees or others providing Trust services check any patients' passports before giving them care?

If so

2a Which services?

2b How many patients were asked for identification in the 12 months to April 2017

2c How many were asked to provide passports

2d How many those asked to provide identification did not go on to seek care?

3 What preparations did you make for the new up-front charges for non-emergency care from April 2017?

### Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request can be found in the attached pdf document.

**Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.**